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Early Childhood Cares: 
Early Intervention (ECARES) .......... 541.346.2578 (referral line)

Vicki Swanson, EI/ECDE Specialist.......... 541.346.2640(office)

vlswan@uoregon.edu                                     541.335.9582(cell)

                                                                             541.346.6189(fax)

Cathy Hyslop, Autism Consultant to SL........541.345.0741 (office)

chyslop@uoregon.edu     

Family Relief Nursery (ECSE Classroom):
Jennifer Willers, Preschool Teacher......... jenniferw@frncg.org
Carrie, Classroom Supervisor.......... carriel@frncg.org
Carrie Wright, Office Manager......... carriew@frncg.org

Early Education Program (Creswell):
The Early Education Program.......... 541.485.0368

Creslane Elementary......... 541.895.6174

June H., Supervisor........ 541.485.0368

Head Start (Cottage Grove):
Ellen Paulus, Reginal Manager........... 541.942.5565 x 101 

epaulus@hsolc.org
Cynthia Johnson, Early Childhood Education Coordinator... 541942.5565 x 107

cjohnson@hsolc.org
Jacque Johnson, Administrative Assistant.......... 541.942.5565 x 100

 jjohnson@hsolc.org

Great Days early Education Center (Cottage Grove):
Barbara Howell, Director.......... 541.942.7460

greatdays403@aol.com

A Primary Connection (Cottage Grove):
Peggy Lintula, Program Coordinator.......... 541.942.4967

peggy.lintula@slane.k12.or.us            
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